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ORDERED By 'l‘he Ztmmg Commlsdoner of Balttmore County, d day

: .A.u QUSE_ oo 19._82 that the sub
- ——— .87, ect matter of thls tition be
Jequired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County '!1:l ftfro news eral o e iised, as
y apers of ge
t Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the pughl;ehearirfg %eerggsigﬁﬁt:o&;h angzgnhg
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mall
tioner explained that her family 1is growing and the house is to0o s

Tne Peti
H d her hardship is her famiiy s need for

"for their needs, The eetitioner state
more habitar e space.
f the =zoning

An area varian\e may be granted where strict application o

- rey.
reznlations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and his property

270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

McLean v. Soley,

variance, the Petiticner must meet the followings:

d unrea-
v compliance with requirement woul
1 vheer S even : f the property for a permitted

sonatl; prevent the use O
purpose or render conforezans unnecessarily burdensomej

bstantial injustice to ap-
erty owners in the district
plied for

whether the grant would do su
1icant as well as other prop
gr whether a lesser relaxation than that ap

would give substantial relief; and

such fashion that the

red in
whether relief can be gran d and public safe-

spirit of Lhe onrdinance will be observe
ty and welfare secured.

ﬁndersonVV- 8d. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

| and i 67 the
The variance statute ¢ Baltimore County 1s ,-und in Section 307 of

nts
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) which places certain reguireme

' a if
upo;jthe Petitioner. In the instant case, an area yariance may be grante

ZR
'ther Petitioner mects her burden of proof that strict compliange with the BC

r hat
will resuit in pract.cal difficulty or unreascnable hardship, and further, tha

the
the variance requested is in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of

ury to the public's health,

-area regulations and will not cause substantial inj

safety and general welfare.

T 4 « d
R ihe petitioner acknowledged she had not read Section 307 of the BCZR an

rements of this section. The Petiticner offered

thus wes not aware of the requi
he impact strict compliance with the BCZ
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R would have
‘hﬂg evidence concerning t

nd was unable to establish why her property could not be dev-

ot
,
o

upon her property 2

e
”eloped within the requirements set forth therein. The property clearly is lary

ORDER RZ
Date k
By

, that I/we ,

IN THE MATTER OF- = N
THE APPLICATION OF - S R LS |
RONALD LaMARTINA, ET oo O comm BOARD or APPEALS
FOR A ZONING VARLANCE ON paupmm PR
LOCATED ON THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF -, ﬂ Vil OF:

LINCOLN WOOD3 DRIVE, 9' NORTHEAST - o o

OF THE EXTENSION OF THE ceuremna
OF HUNTERS WOOD CIRCLE
1st ELECTION DISTRIZT RISEE B
)st COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT -

o ”t

-

) :‘: t e : : r l 1 : ! l'l't_i3t{;;{
'opxnxoﬂ

g' %

the zoning Commissioner denying a requested variance fcr setbacks.;r

LA

own the property and the improvements thereon, a split levei threo-bedroom

Various exhibits were introduced, including the ZQning Commissioner 8 fiie,

seven picturea of the property, and the Petitioner'e plat. The Board has .~

%

mony of all uitnesses in th.s matter and finde a3 a fact the followlng:

1. Strict compliance with the side yard setback would
_ unreaeonably'prevent_the uee of tne property tor
_additional 1iving space in view of the architectural
design and layout of the present 1iving quarters;

The failure to grant the variance would do substan-
tial injustice to the Appellants as well as other
property owners in the district in view of the
extensive 1ist of neighbors approving the additica;

and

The relief requested and the limited granting of
same by this Board will result in the spirit of

enough to support the proposed additlon, however, the Petitioner did not offer

any reascn for the requested placement.of the addition, other ithan ihat wus what

she wanted and was told the :oning Commissioner would grant her request.

As a result of the determination that the Petitioner was unaware of the
requirements of Section 307 of the BCZR and did not know what burden of proof
she needed to meet, the Zoning Commissioner offered her the right to request a
postponement to better prepare her case, The Petitioner refused and stated ~he
would rather take an appeal. Therefore, the case proceeded to its conclusion,

The burden of proof is upon the Petitioner to show that requirements of
Section 307 of the BCZR are being mel. Evidence must be presented to show that
a practical difficulty or unreascnable hardshlp will exist if satrict compllance
is enforced, The Petitioner fajled to offer any testimony or evidence that ade
dressed the requirements of Secticn 307 concerning the health, safety and gene-
ral welfare of the community, and falled to explain why the proposed addition
could not be constructed In a manner consictent with the requirements of the
BCZR. The Petitioner clearly believed she 1s entitled to the requested varie
ances and refused to accept the fact that a hLearing before the Zoning Commis-
sloner 1s quall-judicial and the requirements of the laws of Baltimore County,
as promulgated in the r7ZR, must be met before the requested rellef can be
granted, No one is entitled t> a variance. Her failure tc meet the burden cf
proof is fatal t¢ her in this case.

The hardship created here was entirely self-created.

In two recent de-

cisions from the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County, iz Re: Harvey A, Ri.Jx,

Case No. 86-238-A, and In Re: Harry Shuman, Case No. 86-454=-A0FH, the requested

variances were denied essuntially for the same rensons. Irn Kirk, supra, the

oard cited Carney v. City of Balto., 93 A.2d 74 (1952): "...the need to justi-

fy an exceptlon must be substantial and urgent and not merely for the cchven-

This CEQQ comes before the board on an appeal rrom the decision or
Mrs. LeMartina, property ouner. teatiricd that ohe and her husband
house with a garage, dining room, living room, two full baths. and a half-bath=-

room in the basement. They have three chiidren, two boys ages 10 and 2 and a

girl age 7, and are desirous of improving thelir hOme with an addition on the side.

reviewed all of these exhibits as weli as those of the Protestants and the teeti
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Case No, 88-115-A
Ronald LaMartina, et ux

the ordinanca being ob.-.erved and tho putlic ;: ‘
safety and weifare aecured._

(Y -
e

_ The Hoard doea not tind, houever. that the variance requested to
the extent that the Petitioner requests viii meet the above criteria but that
the variance granted shall be six reet in view or the aﬁove findings oi ract.

'Mz, ,; :

The Board notes that there was’ some testimony and exnibits
no rinding of fact nor did it consider these covenanta except giving them
weisht when considering the requirementa regarding the overail public aafety
'and welfare being secured. The question of enforcemant or any covenants Y.
outside the jurisdiction of this Board and remalns with the equity courts.

ORDER

1488, by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County ORDERED that a six-
foot setback variance will be GRANTED.

Any appeal from this decision must be made in accordance
with Rules B-1 through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE _COUNTY

Thomas i;/ﬁdlliﬁger. Actin® Chairman

s . ,.,-"""_—-—""
DL

regarding rertaiu rovenants with the improvement association. The Board makes

. For tha above reasons. it ia therefore this paiy day of _pp-1) 4

Henry H. Lewis

of | ,/ /i
' 41;J£44:/i21(gA

Patricia Phipps [f¢

lence of the applicant, {nasmuch as the aim of the ordinance is to prevent ex-
ceptions as far as possitle..." The Board then stated that "[ulnder this rea-
soning, this Board must preserve the integrity of the setback ordinance and will
therefore order that the petition for variasnce be denied.”

The Protestants rajsed several interesting points, however, bacaise the
Petitioner was unable to meet the hurden of proof, the Protestunts' fssues will
not. be addressed at{ this time,

The Fetitioner's fajlure to offer any evidence to fulfill the reguire-
ments of Sectlion 307 of the BCIZR must result in her request for the instant zone
ing variance being denied, It is cieer that if *the variance were granted, such
use a3 proposed would be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would resylt 1in
substartial detriment to the public good.

Rfter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, It i3
clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would rot result (f
the vartance was not granted, It bas not been estatlished that the regulrement
from which the Petitioner seeks relicf would unduly restrict the use of the land
due to the speclal conditions uninue to this particular parcel. Nor has it been
establistied that the viriance requested would not te detrimental to the public
health, safet,, and gereral welfare,

Fursul~t to the advertisement, posting of the property and public heare
ing held on this Petition, and for the reasons given above, the requested varis
ance should not be zranted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zon.ng vommissioner of BEzltimore County
this _222;_ day of Octobker, 1437, tha® the varfances to permit a side yad set-

back of 4.5 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet and a sum of the side yard

“\ietbanks of 14.5 feet In lleu of the rejuired 2% feet, as stated {n the Petitlon

Jor Zoning Varfance, be and are hereby DENIED, and further that the amended re=-

quest at the onset of the hearing, for varlances to permit a side yard setback

CEIVED FOR F
/JZK 2.

~,
-
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"

TOR FILING

57

:Z; .

L

IN REY  PETITION FOR 20KING YARIANCE
NWi/3 Lincoln Woods Drive,
9' KE of the Ext. of the c/1
of Hunters Weod Clrcls
1st Election District
lst Councalmanic District

BEFORE THR

DEFUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ronald rtina, et ux Case No. 8A-115.p

Petitioners e

[ L} _;l L l L L} L 8 L [ ]
The Petitioners herein requesl variances to perr.lt a side yard setback

of 4.5 reet in l1ieu of the required 15 feet and a sun of the elde yard eetbacks

of 14.% f‘eer. in lie
i u of the required 25 feet, as stated in the Petition rcr

Zon:ng Variance.

Mary LaMartina was present and testified on bahalf of herself and her

husband, the Petitirners. The Protestants were Jan Hayden and George Henry

At the onaet of the hearing, the Petitioner was not tlear as to the

exas
xact emount of setback variance she requirad, After a lengthy review by the

Zoning Commissioner
i K the Petitioner indicated she wanied a side yard setback of

G feet {in liey o* the’required 15 feet) inctead of
4.5 feet. ’

the originaily petitioned

Furthermore, she requested a sum of the side yard setbacks of 19.5

feet {in lieu of the required 25 feet) instead or the 14.5 feet originally re-

Quested in the Petition, The amended variance requests are clearly and more

partiCularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
Testimony indicated that the subject property.' located on Linzoln Woods

5
rive and zoned D.R., 3.5 is improved with a singie family cwelling, According

to
the site plan and the testimony provided, the Fetitioner wishes to place &

two=story addition to the house ¢n the nourtheast alde. The evideuce preseniad

Clearly established Lhat the variances requested are to allow for the addition

[}
f al7' x 5.5 art room on the fipat floor and a 17Y x 5.5° expansion of the

e [ ]
Petitioniers bedroom, The Petitioner atated that the addition wili allow the

ext
xisting art room to be converted for use as a bedroom for their youngest son

of g r
eet (in lleu of the ™ quired 15 reet!. and & sum or

the side yard set
of 19.5 feet {in 1iey of the required 25 Teet}, o

be and are hereby DFENIED.

w/éoning Commisﬂioner of
Baltimore County

OROER REC
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¥Mr, & Mrs. Ronald LaMartina, Petitioners
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Mr, Ronsld LaMartina August 20, 1987
Mrs., Mary LaMartina

Jan Havder, Protestant ' ' *
1421 Pleasant Valley Drive, Catonsville, Maryland 21228 1416 Lincoln Woods Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 212%s
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of the ¢/1 of Hunters Wood Ciicle RECEIVTD
lst Election District - lst Councilmanic District UUNTY BU&RD Of AFPEALS

Ronald and Mary LaMartina : Ronald LaMartina, et ux - Petitioners
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Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire,
People's Counsel of Baltimore County
Rm. 223, 01d Courthouse, Towson, Maryland 21204
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Dear Sir: . o
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

September 11

Please forward the file to the Board of Appeals. Thank
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

- g rrel
PETITION FOR ZONING 91306 ncerely, ! s
W“‘? AV S éﬁﬂﬂﬂi_

e , Zoning Commissioner
was inserted in the following: mrmc Ec‘ Tt e a6 Baleimgre County
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ATTUANEY AT A

Proedan ey
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Plaintiff
Defendant

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
'FOR BALTIMGRE COUNTY, IN EQU‘TY
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TOWSO’\laMARYLAND 212044

. Mr. Ronald LaMartina.

. "Mrs, Mary'LaMartina S

-1416 Lincoln Woods Drive ™
Baltidore, Maryland 21228. ’_

RE° PE‘I'ITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE : ' :
;- NW/S Lincoln Woods Dr., 9' NE of the extension
- of the ¢/1 of Hunters Wood Circle - :
.1st Election District - 1st Councilmanic D:lstricl:
Ronald LaMartina, et ux - Petitioners
. Case No. 88——115 .A

[

This is to adv;se you that

$74.80

‘is due f'or ndvertislnq

ahd posting of the above propert).

This fee musr be paid before an
Order is issued.-‘- .

'I'HIS FEE MU"T BE PAID AND THE ZD‘{II\G SIC"J AND POST RETUR'-ED ON
= THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NO'I’ BE IS"UED

toat ..‘

Do not remove sxgn fron property from the time it is placed by
this office um:i" the day of the hearing itself

J‘ z

g County, Maryland. and remt
ng, 'I‘owsan. laryland B
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Ronald ‘D. LaMartina, 1416 Lincoln Woods -
“ Dr., Balteo,, Md, 21228 "~ _

;{5’*‘-@;151;@@ &""P'Os"rx ¢ cos*rs RE casw #samns-a

7 ) posed t.o also ;ho an. open 1ook t.o tho
Valley. j.rithout high fen;es, clou buildings, etc. If wo let ona perhon build

um thing a.nd we will lou '

R cloae to the lot lineu then othara nay do tha
' 1ove1y sotting ot the Valley an:l tho homes thoro 1n, pluﬂ prlvacy. S
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L‘_"—V'rhese ata.tements a.m writtan by a.nd attestm;w .by ina, Shirley Hickinbothm.

: (.'nairma.n of the Covana.nt Committee of the Hoodbndgo ‘Ja.llay Improvoment and

f .

the 10" restriction on Stuart Mills Court by the Woodbridge Valley Asso, /pensffrei -

' Civic Aasociation, u 1 ca.n not be present to proteat. the varienco in lot

Shirle,v Hickinbotha.m

: 61&28 Clifton Forge Circla
Ca.tonsville. Md 21228
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H'OODBRIDGE VALLEY IHPROVE"‘EW AND CIVIC ASSOCIATION

DATE: -f//.')’/f 7

FROM; Woodbridge Valley Improvement
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U7 Building Department « -

/BALTIMORE COUNTY' ZONING PLANS ADVISORY

‘37 :;ji;f,.' e

' . COMMITTEE |

C Septenver 16, 1087
;Eounrflo;riéa:hhﬁc;.{‘

“ 111 W, Chesapeake Ave.
.. Towson, Aaryland 21204°

-JIVQ-ME; an& Mba;‘ﬂonald LaMrt;na;  .251_‘
1416 Lincoln Woods Drive .
.. ' Baltimore, Maryland. 21228la;_

e . - REi . Item No. 505 - Case No. 88115-A

.- Petition for Zorlng Varianceiia t§f
N;aiﬁygms{ : R

Pureau of :

o Déar Mr. and Mrs. LgMgrtingff
Enginccrlnq;gi‘;:,~ 3'” co ;

A Sttee has reviewed the -plans -
“The' Zoning Plans Advisory Committee h *The following |

ey, | 0 submitted with the above-referenced petition.

Sﬁrfzﬁig;as.Cumiiésidﬁ_
Bufénu of B (R
Fire grevgn;i?n%‘
He spartment . -
Health DGP"W:‘!“_:- "zoning Commissioner with recomaendations as t.o. the guif -
wFredect plannindz - ability of the requested zoning. _ o o
| S ' ' the members of the
s re all comments submitted from
ggiigiﬁge aat this time that offer or request 1nr°?m?:;2?hiﬁ2
r. petition. If similar comments from the herise
z:;bérg are recelved, I will forward th?Tltg Y:?;cegf tn' thé
: " that is not informative wi e
| any.iﬁomgizz. F'This petition was accepted for filing g" rige
.'d:§:r gf the enclosed filing certificate and a 99.. S‘

Qé;ﬁh_ scheculed accordingly. |

" poard of Education

"7‘ toning Administration

Induscrial .
Develcpmant =

S

Very tEUi§'35“f3': S
4o &. 2’4/""’ Jeas
AMES E. DYER - .

Chairman ' : _ :
~'Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

-
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L

© . JED:kkb

Enclosures
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. et ' x: 5 itilre oo e T W T
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of Appeals of Baltimore County

TRaard
! .Itlt a -
: Car ¢ éﬁ LRoam 200 Court House

Towsen, Margland 21204
(301) 49:1-3180
april 28, 1988

' iNenna, Esquire 1din
S.iigigog Merc;ntile -Towson Building
igg Washington gyenue
2
roeen - RE: Case No. 88-115-A . ux
- Ronald LaMartina, ©

. Dikenna: r issued
Dear Mr. D ' of the fina! Opinilon and Orde e
Enclosed is 2 copy egarding the subject case:

als v
this date by the County Board of Appe

Sincerely,

ég szizxﬁixnl;pawu4ﬂ°LJ“J
2 "
;$”1[£14’“’ =

Kathleen C. Weidenhamuer
pdministrative Secretary

5
Ronald LaMartna

Mr. & Mrs. Esquire

Thomas J. O'Connell,
Jan Hayden
i e Henw
33235?13 Cole Friedman,
P. David Fiﬂlds
James G. Hoswell
J. Robert Halnes
Ann M. Nastarowicz
James E. Dyer
Docket Clerk
Arnoid Jablon,

Esquire

Tiag ce

H

.07 petitioner: - Ronald LaMartina, et ux - -

: ' opriateness  of . -
Lo not intended to indicate the appr o
o zgz?ezg:izgeaction requested, butlto ass:z; tﬂ:;aiél_gzrttgzli,_$
S R - "aware . of plans or problems w S to e

SRR B ggselg;$:nt plans that may have a bearing on thistca3:;ﬁ ':g:3'-
s i ERCae Director of ' Planning may file a written repor o

“Euftﬁf}&neliqparumenz

| ét}” ) B‘.‘I’lﬁhore Cozmty & |
- Tbuson'ﬂ[ hﬂniﬁzzn{‘p ':‘?Fi
\¢914500;2f;r':ﬂ§ ﬂi_gfzagsli.“

" Zoning Commissioner S
o Office of Planning and Zoning
. . Baltimore County Office Building

.~ Towson, M 21204 . - . L

T .

Re: - Property owners Ronald LaMartina, et uwx -
i+ Locations - M#/$ Lincoln Woods Dr.. §' Ng

1

of the exfeh#idﬂ‘bfj‘ i
of Hunters Wood Circle CFTRe e o .tha A,

: It.em 'Nc‘:._.: -305 o

\[VLE’Géntlémeﬁi  '

.;;;_KWE:Pursuant'ho'ydur request, the referenced propert
-+ Bu marked with an "X" are appli

) 2,
() 3,

A second méans&of vehicle access is requi

The vebicle dead end condition shown st

+7 "7 2oning Agendas Meeting of 6/16/87

y has bééﬁ'hurvéyed by this .
<«cable and required -
the property.

red for the site,

pPplicabie

tection Association Standard No, 101

prior to oclupancy.

requirements of the National Fire Pro-
"Life Safety Code,® 1976 editjon

6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

) 7.

REVIEWER

pection Division

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no canments &t this time,

s el £ o

ﬁfire Prevention Bureay

10/19/87 - Following were notified of hear. set for Wed. Feb. 24, 1488, at 10 a.m.:

Mr. and Mrs. LaMartina

Jan Hayden

George Henry

Phyllls Friedman

Norman Gerber, J. Hoswell

J. R. Haines, A. Nastarowicz, J. Dyer, B.

duBoia

3/22/88 -Fer TJB -Opinion on hold --he will get back to this office shortly.
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- Henry but with po
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detatleq drawings with

T extend to with in 7044w
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imore County

Valley Covenants require 10°,
t anything ags long as 3
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ts committee of WvIA
grourd floor room on 14

18 slde of house, but Ko
dinenstong except room to be 9 .

neeting to be held Septe

On talking to Mrs, Laﬂ11ﬁina.

she was using the wig

6'x20°, using the §2»

Woodbridge
Tha Efodbri

10'!20'.
‘oncerning the varienc
er figure 10220+

encroa ‘chman
Valley Civie Associatio

d§0 Ualley Improvemqnt and CiViO ABBOCiﬂtion Has
the reatrictiona COVEHRﬂtH OOHditiOH& agraements and rese
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the Forum Realty CoyyInc, A body corporate of the State of

/e /ey
development was beguné}‘ ch homeownar accep
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® requeat, ghe told pe
in order to d

t factor to atay with
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rvations set down by

Maryhl'ﬂ. whﬁﬂ t-hQ
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County BRoard of Appeals of Waltimere County
Raom 200 Court House
Toiruon, Bargland 21204
(101)491-3180
October 19, 1987
NOTTIC ASSICNMNTE NT
e P Y HE N T

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL
REASONS.

HEARING DATE
COUNCIL BrILL 159-79.

CASE NO. 88-115-4 RONALD LaMARTINA, ET UX

NW/8 Linccln Woods Lr,, §¢

NE of the
extension

of the ¢/} or Hunters wood Cir.

st Election Districe

Var.-Setbacks

10/2/87 - Vartances deried by 2Z.cC,
DO LCNED FOR:

WeELNESDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 1QG88, at 10 a.nm,

A——

CC: Mr. & Mrs. Ronald LaMartina Fetiticners

Jan Hayden Protestant

George Henry "

Phyllis C, Fried=an Feople's Counsel
Norman E, Gerber
James Hoswell
J. Robt, Haines
Ann Nastarowicz
James Dyer
ty duBois

June Holmen, Secretar

Partialoecbff”gtory'

CriEiral plans L repect 1o 10t 11pey,
n@ sent J/i;/WQ?;Uith:ﬁiﬁhT‘  H
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incoln Woodg Drive. .
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tina Property, with
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ecelving title

s, o, O L

Lo

. Robery g, ines
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. SUBJECT. AN 8. 88-114-4 '
DOt N 1280, 88211541 "88-120-x5pp,
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
(Mﬁhea(limvﬁhg.ﬁ.amuhg
Towsen, Marviand 21204
I9:4-2353

J. Robert Haines
Loning Commssoet October 1, 1987

Mr., & Mrs, Ronald LaMartina
1416 Lincoln Woods Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Lowsy Kureyisre
RE: Petition for Zoning Variance
NW/S Lincoin Woods Drive, 9* NE of the Extuniston
of the c/l1 of Hunters Wood Circle

1st Election District, 1st Councilmanic District
Case No. 88-115-2

Dear Mr. & Mrs, LaMartin:

Pursuant to the recent hearing hcld on the sultect case, enclosed please
find a copy of the decision rendered. Your Petition for Zoning Variance, as
well as the amendments presented at the onset of the hearing, have been Dentfed,

Ir you have any questiona c¢on

cerring this mattep, please do not hesitaty
to contact this office.

Very truly yocurs,

) Keler] feee e

Jo ROBERT HAINES
contng Commissioner
JEH:b s

Enclosures

€<t Jan Hayden
1421 FPleasant Valley Drive
Calconsville, Maryland  21:29

George Henry
1418 Lincoln Woods Drive
Catensville, Maryland S80S




e S SR 8 AL g g N e, e v Thoos o o0 R Baltimore County .
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE .. .- ©: - sy O SR PR IR D L T e L e S W Zoning Commissioner 0 L
U S S et T R T e f e e LR R LT A R R Office of Planning & Zoning T ool s b T B L
5 slst Election District - 1st Councilmanie District’ . ' ¢ %, priin i0 gy o Lo R e e S Tosen, Maryland 124 T e T e
i Case No. 88-115-A . . "~ 045353 - SN Al o SRR G o -

h
FE T

L el e s L e T e e RS : , T e Trd amd-Mary. L Martina
Northwest Side of Lincoln Woods Drive, 9 feet Northeast oﬁ'_i.-;; e S msl D e U e 1;232121:::12‘;30:: ar A
‘ e o SRR e . A T .. ... - september 28, 1987 . =T . o B oo e e e R RS v kel B B N L T N I
P P ,.4 S G LT o - Baltimore County Board of Rpp_eal! SR LA e - - IR - IR I -“&m VALLEY TMPTOVEMENT ARD CIVIC ASIOCIATION
AR B SR s CE T “re0Te 0 01d Courthouse, Room #205 .. . "Joo oo toen e T o B R - I A
. Towson, Maryland '~ 21204 '

| LOCATION:

o SNfE7

v

" DATE AND TIME:. Wednesday, September 23, 1987, at 9:30 a.m.
UBLIC tm‘z.”;ﬁ-- 1 " Cour 'éd iwn Bﬁii&i“‘rilll.ﬁfﬁtzésé ;aké Aﬁe;ﬁé'\ : R R .
PUBLIC HEARING ¥§3§°i?6ﬁ,f§§2ﬁ5 ff “ vl nB- P e Mvemies i ThL “zomimg Commimslomar . G oo L 0T oo o o Touson, Maryland (ELEBR C e

“Th; Zoniﬁé Cbmﬁiésibner of Bﬁltimdré Coﬁﬁty.*b} authority of the R, =
~ Dear Si:;ff

J‘Resulations of Baltimore County, will hold a P“Pli?.heﬂfinﬂfn*;.*~

"Extension of the ¢/l of Hunters Wood Circle '}f_ ‘}.‘;[3_'Eti?jl-_f i:;% | j' .f_;  R | -'raon. oodbridge Yalley Iaprovement
1st Election District, lst Councilmani¢c District - - ke e o R e and Civic Ascoclation

o mebtm, BB Tate
PBQHENUA_j}LL&LLﬁ;uJJQ 7

e A heard September 23, 1987, we . . R _
" In reference to case 1.’,’:,&-“‘,‘{‘ s-e‘p.“??b",n’-- oo o WU UL Ronald LaMartina, et ux - Petitioners: i oo .
' ‘ R o ' R B ¢ Case No, 88e115-A ° 0 o G

T,

Pefiziahtf6¥f26ﬁiﬁg'Vafidﬁce tdlpefmit a éidé'yérhﬂéétbéck of 4.5 feet in . 1
wish £§ h§pea1‘Ehe dediniaﬁf.i.h-\

#"1ieu of the required 15 feet and a sum of side yard setbacks of 14,5 feet = .
_.in lieu of the required 25 feet = .- .. oo o et T e L

Enclosed is the §98.00 filing fee. DA - ' . S An apﬁeal- of the above-referenced matter was filed in :“i’ °§r:§°e :2 '
) - _ ‘ - - . . als relativ - - -
September 28, 1967 by Mary Lattartina, the Petitioner. All materin s -‘ s (TR

the cass are heing forwarded herewith. = S _ ) N
Please notify all parties to the case of the date and time of tre appeal <:£¢n¢ v QAA

. e . ' - ‘ have any questions concerning this . L —_ '

el S B hearing when it has been scheduled, If you . . .
Sincerely, | ¢ . matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office. » 8 T;;I,1° e o ahove poted prodect s
. Contact us for further clarification. — ’

vvﬁgrv\\dfk,(‘__, .7 . - [ _ o S . Very truly yours, | . ‘ & : been apyroved
| , . . N B _ | o S _ _ . . n . s éhha4vﬁyf
5 ) o WSeEERER L e e e _ 1 ) Mary LaMartina ' - FE : ‘ R o o ' .?Léthz{/J . - | : A AAF‘AA“ ﬁﬁﬂizku*A’ b |
- plan fiie? w. . the Zoning Office. A | | | g e ife S S : o | . o L o 3 ”ﬁ &L‘lﬁo‘ o B L : s
O TR, S | e e Rt e~ 5 T | - o CR ‘ . ROBERT HAINES ﬂ....&...z,o/ |
'In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued o ::: ; Fioo - oo E@EHS!;;’ED’} _ : o : Zoning Commissioner S -_ .

Please forwafd the file to the Board of Appeals. Thank

. yﬁu-.

Being the prenerty of Ranald . LaMartina, et “Xemie s 88 Shown on plat

L

- within the thirty (30) day appeal period.” The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
- envertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period ~ JRH3bJs

i1ffor good cause shown, - Such request must be received in writing by the date of the - E . ':. o o - & . 7 SEp o8
’ hear;ng set abpve or made at the hearing. - L S S R L _ _ . 1987

N - B R if_,; .j  = o R | _ ~ s ‘ |
ZONING COMMISSIONER - ‘ - - 1421 Pleasant Valley Drive, Catonsville, Md, 2122
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : - —
George Henry . -
1418 Lincoln Woods Drive, Catonsville, Md. 21228 _ » Z? /421{ il
‘ v Chalrran 27 .

File

cer Mp. & Mrs, Ronald LaMartina - ' g - | . N
1416 Lincoln Woods Drive, Catonsville, "Md. 21228. = 31uc.r.fy,

Voodbridge Yalley Improveaent

: : Tﬂr'ﬁ?t‘-' SN Mot S Eay
and Civic Asscociation PE : F ..gé :‘*( ‘i!:{iz\ D
wﬂ”’

EXitiiy 5

-

- DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimare County | gtrﬁrégggg cguurv BOARD OF APPEALS pec 11, 1987 B s coNENNA PA o S s - B ~ DINENNA, MANN & BRESCHI
S , . HOUSE - I b o : , 0 e .
Ruoom 200 Court House TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 8 Cociamsanra | o W AstTon Avanana ‘_ AR AT LAY
Totwson, Hargland 21204 | : o T o - " TOWION. MARYLAND 21104 © . 3. EIC DINENNA. P A

301) 494-3180 e - Lot JAMES L MANN, jR . P A.
(301) 184 o : RE: CASE 88-115 A 301) 966820 - ; GEORGE A. BRESCHI P A
October 19, 1987 /7 . A - ‘ :

HERCANMLE TOWSON BURDING
WP WASHINGTON AVEMLY
TOWSON. MARYLAND Haod -

*

'November lé. 1987

[}

N 3n g:c:mber 9, 1987 my wife and 1 attended a meeting of the . :  Baltl C. . T . o | .
- _ - codbridge Valley Improvement and Civic Aesociation. This ‘I o2 hoce county Board of Appeals ) o ” o L N
NCTICE OF ASSIGNMENT - meeting was called to discuss a proposed addition to the home B ' Couct House, Roow 200 . | - - ) ' Januacy €. 1983 - )
—— — K ©f Mr & Mrs Ron LaMartina, located at 1416 LINCOLN WOODS DRIVE., . Towson, Maryland 21204 o

_ : . Baltimoce County Board of Appealas

" NO POSTPONEL:ENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT : "
REASC "S. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND - The association meeting consisted of a presentation by Mr & Mrs | - | RE:  Case do.: 88-115-A - s Souct House, Room 200
.. LaMartina covering the need fur the addition. This was followed - : - Ron:ld LaMartina, et ux . Towson, Maryland 21204

- IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO |
‘..  POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF 23’“:12;*::?:1‘;1"“ by tt‘ed"e‘g‘i‘b"” Btating the problems with tue - - Vaciance Petition RS
" SCHEDULED HEARIN - e requested variance. - : ; .
G DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2{c), COUNTY = Gentlewen/Ladies: | | | RE: R o £8-115-a
. : aflartina, et ux

‘ . After listenin 1 4 both ia 1
| g [} =] 8 eg I am AGAINST gra: ting the Variﬂnce- 1

R _ : - Please enter my appeacance on behalf of the Petitionecs/A 11
i - - - . ‘ | d
. t%CAﬁiﬂo.BQ'HS_ RONALD LaMARTINA, ET UX > My reasons for the objection: B concerning the avdove captioned matter. ) /Avoe ates - 8 - Centlemen/Ladies:
NW/s Lincoln Woods Dr., 9' NE of the l. The addition, as I | ) | , | S . -
. . proposed, violates the : 8¢e that this matter is set for Wednesday, Fab . Please refer
extension of the ¢/l of Hunters Wood Cir. , . ‘ ye fuacy ! to my letter of Novewber 18, 1937, wh
r B covenants which apply to this property - 24, 1938, at 10:00 a.nm, o iqucated 4 reqguest for a change of the hearing set f;r F:z:t:ri
| 2+, 1988, at 10:00 A.M, Y
n thisiiscto ad;iae you that I aw sitting as a Master in
¢ Clrculc Court for Baltimoce County and must respectfully It appears at this time that i '

' that date ia s b i
iequest anothec date for the heacing. If at all poscsible, much as my docket as a4 Master has been changed C°Nﬂt:"a°’-"l;;fu‘;d::
fequest that the wattec be woved forwacd and would appreciate & and accordingly, we can go tocth with the heacinj on Febctacy 24
it if your office would contace we to Jlscuss a date convenient 1933. ey '

to all parties involved.

15t Election District 7 The addition violates Baltimore County
. zoning
Var.-Setbacks
The residences are already too cl .
10/2/E7 = Variances denied by Z.C. Y close together
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